Attention Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder 

The diagnosis of and treatment for Attention Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder is covered when rendered or 
prescribed by a Physician or Allied Health Professional.   However, Benefits provided will not exceed two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per Benefit Period. You will be responsible for charges in excess of the Benefit 
Period maximum, if any. Charges in excess of the Benefit Period maximum are non-covered services and do 
not accrue to Your Out-of-Pocket Amount. 

Bone Mass Measurement

[...]

The hearing aid must be fitted and dispensed by 
a licensed audiologist, licensed hearing aid specialist or licensed hearing aid dealer following the medical 
clearance of a Physician and an audiological evaluation medically appropriate to the age of the child. 

In no event will We pay more than one thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400.00) per hearing aid, per ear, 
in a thirty-six (36) month period. If the Member purchase a hearing aid that costs more than one thousand 
four hundred dollars ($1,400.00), the Member are responsible for all amounts above one thousand four 
hundred dollars ($1,400.00). Charges over one thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400.00) are non-covered 
charges and do not accrue to the Member’s Out-of-Pocket Amount. This Benefit is not subject to 
Coinsurance or Deductible Amounts. 

2. Benefits are available for Medically Necessary cochlear implants and bone anchored hearing aids (BAHA)

[...]

Cryotherapy is limited to reimbursement for one (1) set of booties and one (1) set of mittens up to a lifetime 
maximum of forty dollars ($40) when obtained from an In-Network Provider or an Out-of-Network Provider and 
rendered in an Outpatient setting. 

Scalp cooling system services are limited to reimbursement up to one thousand seven hundred fifty dollars 
($1,750) per lifetime for services obtained from an In-Network Provider or Out-of-Network Provider and rendered 
in an Outpatient setting. Currently, scalp cooling services are only recommended for patients with breast cancer 
or ovarian cancer. 

Interpreter Expenses for the Deaf or Hard of Hearing